

TITLE: "SHORT-RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING" / PROGRAM 2843-SP
TERM: MARCH 1, 2002 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2003 (w/Options)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	ALPHAGRAPHS		LEADER PRTG. CO.		BROWN & SAENGER		Previous Contractor	
			State 400	Code 03946	State 400	Code 51087	State 400	Code 14909	BROWN & SAENGER	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (except Items II. & III.):									
	Running Per 10 Copies									
	Black Image Only:									
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11") Cover and/or Text...per page	3300 x	0.445	1,468.50	0.36	1,188.00	4.90	16,170.00	0.30	990.00
(b)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") foldins.....per printed side	48 x	0.70	33.60	0.72	34.56	14.90	715.20	1.30	62.40
	Color Copying:									
(c)	Color Copying 216 x 279mm (8½ x 11")leaf/ one side only	10 x	6.00	60.00	12.90	129.00	20.00	200.00	15.00	150.00
(d)	Color Copying 216 x 279mm (8½ x 11") leaf/ face & back	8 x	12.00	96.00	21.90	175.20	40.00	320.00	30.00	240.00
(e)	Color Copying 432 x 279mm (17 x 11")leaf/ one side only	2 x	9.00	18.00	24.90	49.80	60.00	120.00	35.00	70.00
(f)	Color Copying 432 x 279mm (17 x 11") leaf/ face & back	2 x	18.00	36.00	42.90	85.80	80.00	160.00	70.00	140.00
II.	PAPER: Per 10 leaves									
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m² (50 lb.), or Bond, or									
	Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb.)	1576 x	0.09	141.84	0.24	378.24	0.49	772.24	0.30	472.80
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb.)	112 x	0.11	12.32	0.36	40.32	0.54	60.48	0.50	56.00
(c)	White or colored Index, 200 g/m² (110 lb.)	24 x	0.31	7.44	0.52	12.48	0.60	14.40	3.50	84.00
(d)	White or colored Vellum-finish Cover, 175 g/m² (65 lb.)	18 x	0.34	6.12	0.76	13.68	0.60	10.80	4.50	81.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per book	2500 x	0.04	100.00	No Charge		0.50	1,250.00	0.08	200.00
(b)	Comb Binding..... per book	250 x	0.68	170.00	0.25	62.50	0.75	187.50	0.50	125.00
(c)	Foldingper 10 sheets	20 x	0.06	1.20	0.10	2.00	0.08	1.60	0.06	1.20
(d)	Drilling.....per 10 leaves	20 x	0.03	0.60	0.90	18.00	0.08	1.60	0.06	1.20
(e)	Wrapping or Shrink-film packaging.....per package	100 x	0.25	25.00	No Charge		3.50	350.00	0.25	25.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$2,176.62		\$2,189.58		\$20,333.82		\$2,698.60
DISCOUNT if any			NET		NET		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$2,176.62		\$2,189.58		\$20,333.82		\$2,698.60